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HØGSKOLEN I STAVANGER
EIENDOM NR.: 3481, STATSBYGG VEST
Bygg 700
Romskjema

Rom nr. Romnavn Generelt Gulv Himling Veggoverflater
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O-100 Korridor 38.9 34.5 37.9 x x x x
O-101 Auditorium 97.2 90.7 40.1 x x x x x
O-103 Undervisning 58.6 55.3 30.6 x x x
O-104 Undervisning 58.6 55.3 30.6 x x x
O-105 Kjøkken 29.3 27.3 21.0 x x x
O-108 PC-stue 82.4 74.9 50.6 x x x
O-110 WC H 9.1 7.7 11.7
O-111 WC D 10.2 7.8 12.4
O-114 Korridor 11.1 9.1 12.8 x
O-115 Lager 14.0 12.4 14.6 x x x x
O-116 WC HC 8.6 7.5 11.9 x x x x

O-116A Bøttekott 1.0 0.7 3.5
O-117 Lager 17.9 16.0 17.8 x x x

O-117A WC/dusj 4.8 4.0 9.6
O-117B Garderobe 7.2 6.1 11.4 x x x
O-117C Kjølerom 8.5 5.8 10.0 x x x
O-118 Hovedtrapp 31.9 28.6 23.3
O-119 Kantine 167.8 161.0 67.8 x x x=halv x x=halv x
O-120 Vindfang 36.4 32.1 23.2
O-121 Kontor 22.2 20.4 18.7
O-123 Kontor 22.2 20.7 18.8
O-125 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4
O-126 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4
O-127 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4
O-128 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4
O-129 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4
O-130 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4
O-131 Korridor 50.9 45.7 47.3 x x x x
O-134 Lesesal 91.3 83.2 38.9 x x X=halv x x x
O-140 Kontor 32.1 28.2 24.1
O-142 Bøttekott 9.1 7.7 11.4
O-143 WCD 6.4 5.3 10.2
O-144 WCH 7.6 5.5 10.3
O-1-A Tavle, O-1-a 0.8 0.6 3.2
O-1-B El. Tavle, O-2-a 0.8 0.6 3.2
P-100 Korridor 19.5 16.4 26.2
P-101 Arkiv 10.4 9.3 12.4
P-102 Arkiv 19.7 16.8 20.7
P-103 Lager 13.9 12.3 14.7
P-104 Hoved tavle 27.4 24.9 20.0
P-105 Trafo 36.0 31.6 22.6
P-106 Sjakt 14.1 10.9 14.2
P-107 Lager 3.1 2.5 6.4
P-108 Sluse 8.2 6.2 9.9
P-109 Tilfluktsrom 82.4 75.9 37.5
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m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2

P-110 WC H 11.2 9.4 12.4
P-111 WC D 10.8 9.4 12.4
P-112 Sykerom 9.2 7.6 11.0
P-114 Korridor 44.3 36.0 44.8 x
P-115 Telefonsentral 5.2 4.1 8.2
P-116 Ventilasjon 198.0 184.3 78.6
P-117 Heismaskinrom 5.2 4.0 8.1
P-118 Heissjakt 4.5 3.4 7.6
P-119 Trapperom 13.8 11.1 14.2
O-200 Vestibyle 184.0 177.2 75.5 x x x x
O-201 Kontor 21.5 18.6 17.6
O-203 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9
O-204 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9
O-205 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9
O-206 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9
O-207 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9
O-208 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9
O-209 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9
O-210 Kontor 11.6 10.4 13.7
O-211 Kontor 11.6 10.4 13.7
O-212 Kontor 11.6 10.4 13.7
O-213 Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.5
O-214 Kontor 16.1 14.6 17.4
O-215 Kontor 16.1 14.6 17.4
O-216 Kontor 16.1 14.6 17.4
O-217 Ekspedisjon 22.1 20.3 18.0
O-219 Kopi/Fax./Printer 11.0 9.9 13.2
O-220 Arkiv 11.0 9.9 13.2 x x x x
O-221 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 x x x x
O-222 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 x x x x
O-223 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 x x x x
O-224 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 x x x x
O-225 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 x x x x
O-226 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 x x x x
O-227 Kontor 12.7 11.5 14.5 x x x x
O-228 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 x x x x
O-229 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 x x x x
O-230 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 x x x x
O-231 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 x x x x
O-232 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 x x x x
O-233 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 x x x x
O-234 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 x x x x
O-235 Kontor 21.5 18.5 17.6 x x x x
O-236 Kontor 13.5 11.2 14.3 x x x x
O-237 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 x x x x
O-238 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 x x x x
O-239 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 x x x x
O-240 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 x x x x
O-241 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 x x x x
O-242 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 x x x x
O-243 BK 4.6 3.9 9.4
O-244 WC D 6.5 5.6 10.6



in.xlsBygg 3 av 22 04/18/2021

Rom nr. Romnavn Generelt Gulv Himling Veggoverflater

B
ru

tto
ar

ea
l

N
et

to
ar

ea
l

O
m

kr
et

s

Fj
er

ne
 te

pp
e

Fj
er

ne
 b

an
eb

el
eg

g

N
yt

t t
ep

pe

G
ul

vl
is

t p
å 

be
to

ng

G
ul

vl
is

t p
å 

gi
ps

M
al

t s
tri

e 
på

 g
ip

s

S
ys

te
m

ve
gg

er

M
al

t b
et

on
g

Fl
is

er

m  m 

N
et

to
 h

øy
de

 
(h

im
lin

gs
hø

yd
e)

Ti
ld

ek
ki

ng
 a

v 
ek

si
st

. 
te

pp
e/

be
le

gg

N
yt

t v
in

yl
be

le
gg

 ty
pe

 
Fo

rb
o 

2,
5

N
yt

t v
in

yl
be

le
gg

 ty
pe

 
G

er
flo

or
 a

ku
st

ik
k 

3,
85

 B
or

go

N
yt

t v
in

yl
be

le
gg

 ty
pe

 
U

po
flo

r E
st

ra
l 2

 m
m

Fj
er

ne
 h

im
lin

gs
pl

at
er

 
til

 le
kt

er

Fj
er

ne
 b

je
lk

el
ag

 o
ve

r 
hi

m
lin

g

N
ye

 h
im

lin
gs

pl
at

er
 p

å 
ek

si
st

. l
ek

te
r

S
ys

te
m

hi
m

lin
g 

60
x1

20

S
tø

vb
in

di
ng

 a
v 

be
to

ng
 o

ve
r h

im
lin

g

S
pa

rk
le

t o
g 

m
al

t 
be

to
ng

m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2

O-247 Korridor 43.9 40.6 48.8 x x x x x
O-245 WC H 7.1 5.9 10.7
O-249 Møterom 26.6 24.4 20.8
O-250 Korridor 96.8 91.0 83.8 x x x
O-251 Kopi 7.2 6.3 10.6
O-253 Kontor 18.7 16.8 16.6
O-255 WC H 7.4 5.7 10.6
O-256 WC D 6.5 5.7 10.6
O-2A El. tavle 0.8 0.6 3.2
O-257 Kontor 13.8 12.7 15.6
O-258 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6
O-259 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6
O-260 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6
O-261 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6
O-262 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6
O-264 Kontor 26.3 23.1 20.2
O-2B El. tavle 0.8 0.6 3.2
P-200 Korridor 186.6 175.5 84.4
P-201 Korridor 91.1 85.1 45.8
P-202 WC H 47.1 41.4 32.1
P-203 WC D 4.3 3.2 7.2
P-204 WC D 2.5 1.8 5.5
P-206 Teknisk rom 39.0 34.5 23.5
P-207 WC D 30.0 26.8 26.9
P-208 WC HC 6.3 5.6 9.5
P-209 BK 4.3 3.6 7.6
P-210 Forrom 81.9 77.6 37.1
P-218 Heissjakt 4.6 3.7 7.9
P-219 Trapperom 12.3 10.8 13.9
P-220 Undervisning 254.3 239.8 63.1
P-225 Kontor 12.9 11.8 14.6
P-226 Kontor 12.0 11.0 14.3
P-227 Kontor 12.0 11.0 14.3
P-228 Kontor 12.0 11.0 14.3
P-229 Korridor 41.1 35.9 25.0
P-230 Undervisning 131.1 121.5 44.6
P-231 Undervisning 128.6 122.2 44.8
P-235 Korridor 108.3 101.4 59.7 kun 21 m2
P-236 Lager 41.0 37.9 24.6
P-238 Lager 22.0 20.4 18.7
P-239 Teknisk rom 31.6 29.2 21.7
P-2A El. Tavle, P-2a 3.0 2.4 6.3
P-2B El. tavle 1.1 0.7 3.4
Q-200 Trapperom 23.6 20.8 18.9
Q-201 Kontor 30.5 28.4 21.5
Q-202 Kontor 22.2 20.5 18.9
Q-203 Kontor 14.8 13.4 16.5
Q-204 Kontor 14.8 13.4 16.5
Q-205 Kontor 14.4 13.0 16.5
Q-206 Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.7
Q-207 Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.7
Q-208 Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.7
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m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2

Q-209 Kontor 15.3 13.2 16.0
Q-218 Korridor 58.3 52.5 54.3
Q-219 BK 1.9 1.6 5.0
Q-220 WC H 9.9 8.3 15.2
Q-221 WC D 9.9 8.3 15.2
Q-222 Ventilasjon 37.1 33.3 23.4
Q-223 Sluse 7.4 6.0 10.0
Q-224 WC 6.9 5.4 9.4
Q-225 Tilfluktsrom 83.8 74.9 37.8
Q-226 Lager 20.8 16.8 16.8
Q-227 Lager 53.8 46.2 27.2
Q-2A El. tavle 0.9 0.7 3.4
R-217 Avfallsrom 54.1 48.8 29.7
R-218 Møterom 47.2 44.1 26.7
R-219 Kontor 15.7 14.3 17.1
R-220 Kopi/Fax. 13.3 12.0 15.1
R-221 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1
R-222 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1
R-223 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1
R-224 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1
R-225 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1
R-226 Kontor 15.6 13.0 15.4
R-227 Kontor 40.0 35.4 24.8
R-228 Kontor 15.0 13.4 16.3
R-229 Kontor 44.6 41.2 26.7
R-230 Kontor 21.9 19.8 18.5

R-230A Lager 8.4 6.9 11.6
R-231 Korridor 67.9 63.2 61.1
R-232 WC D 9.5 7.9 15.0
R-233 WC H 9.5 7.9 15.0
R-234 BK 3.4 2.9 7.2
R-235 HC 5.0 4.4 8.4
R-236 Korridor 21.5 18.6 22.1 x
R-237 Trapperom 23.3 20.6 18.8
R-238 Heissjakt 3.9 3.2 7.2
R-239 Heismaskinrom 3.8 3.1 7.1
R-240 Lager 5.7 4.3 9.3
R-241 Lager 21.6 19.5 18.4
R-242 PC-Undervisning 113.7 105.8 51.2
R-247 Lager 20.4 17.7 18.8
R-248 Korridor 58.2 51.0 62.2
R-2B Tavlerom, R-2b 1.6 1.1 5.5
P-336 Ventilasjon 57.7 56.1 30.5
Q-300 Korridor 5.4 4.6 8.6
Q-301 Kontor 23.3 20.2 18.5
Q-303 Kontor 14.3 13.0 16.0
Q-304 Kontor 14.3 13.0 16.0
Q-305 Kontor 14.3 13.0 16.0
Q-306 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2
Q-307 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2
Q-308 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2
Q-309 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2
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m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2 m2

Q-310 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2
Q-311 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2
Q-312 Kontor 19.8 17.1 16.6
Q-314 Korridor 81.7 74.6 99.1
Q-315 Møterom 23.4 22.2 18.9
Q-316 lager 11.7 10.8 14.1
Q-318 Kopirom 23.4 22.2 18.9
Q-319 lager 19.6 17.8 17.0
Q-320 Trapperom 23.6 20.8 18.9
Q-3A Tavlerom 0.9 0.7 3.4
Q-321 WC H 9.9 8.3 15.2
Q-322 WC D 9.9 8.3 15.2
Q-323 BK 2.0 1.6 5.0
Q-324 Kontor 19.5 17.5 17.1
Q-326 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2
Q-327 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2
Q-328 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2
Q-329 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2
Q-330 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2
Q-331 Kontor 17.6 15.4 15.6
Q-336 Garasje 91.4 80.9 37.4
R-301 Kontor 21.7 18.8 17.7
R-302 Kontor 10.5 9.4 12.8
R-303 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-304 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-305 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-306 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-307 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-308 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-309 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-310 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-311 Møte 24.5 21.3 19.1
R-312 Møterom 15.4 14.4 16.8
R-313 Kopirom 8.8 8.1 11.6
R-314 Korridor 90.8 85.8 54.9
R-324 Kontor 11.3 9.8 12.6
R-325 Kontor 23.6 20.2 18.5
R-326 Kontor 11.1 9.7 13.1
R-327 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0
R-328 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0
R-329 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0
R-330 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0
R-331 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0
R-332 Kontor 14.2 12.3 15.4
R-333 Kopi 4.7 4.2 8.2

R-3A/B El. Tavle, R-3a, R-3b 1.6 1.1 5.5
R-334 WC D 9.5 7.9 15.0
R-335 WC H 9.5 7.9 15.0
R-336 BK 3.4 2.9 7.2
R-337 Korridor 8.2 7.4 11.4
R-338 Trapperom 23.3 20.6 18.8
R-339 Heissjakt 3.9 3.2 7.2
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R-350 Korridor 62.2 51.6 56.8
R-352 Personalrom 119.6 111.2 50.5
R-353 Korridor 7.7 6.9 12.2
R-354 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.1
R-355 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.1
R-356 Kontor 16.0 13.8 16.5
K-300 Korridor 10.9 9.6 12.9
K-301 Trapperom 8.1 6.8 10.5
K-304 Kontor 23.0 20.6 21.6
K-305 Kontor 7.6 6.6 10.3
K-307 Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9
K-309 Kontor 12.5 10.6 14.6
K-310 Kontor 13.7 11.7 15.6
K-312 Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9
K-313 Kontor 7.7 6.7 10.4
K-314 Kontor 7.6 6.6 10.3
K-315 Kontor 7.4 6.4 10.2
K-317 Kontor 15.6 13.9 16.8
K-318 Korridor 22.7 20.4 37.1
K-319 Trapperom 7.9 7.0 10.6
K-320 Korridor 7.4 6.1 9.9
R-401 Kontor 21.2 18.3 17.5
R-403 Kontor 10.5 9.3 12.7
R-404 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-405 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-406 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-407 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7
R-408 Kontor 12.7 11.4 14.6
R-409 Kontor 12.7 11.4 14.6
R-410 Kontor 12.7 11.4 14.6
R-412 Møte 39.6 35.8 23.9
R-414 Kontor 12.4 10.8 13.2
R-422 Korridor 106.2 102.6 55.3
R-424 Kontor 23.0 19.5 18.2
R-426 Kontor 10.8 9.4 12.8
R-427 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7
R-428 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7
R-429 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7
R-430 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7
R-431 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7
R-432 Kontor 18.7 16.6 17.3
R-434 WC D 9.5 7.9 15.0
R-435 WC H 9.5 7.9 15.0
R-436 BK 3.4 2.9 7.3
R-437 Korridor 8.5 7.3 11.2
R-438 Trapperom 24.0 20.6 18.8
R-439 Heissjakt 5.4 3.5 7.8

R-4A/B Tavlerom R-4a, R-4b 1.6 1.1 5.5
K-400 Trapperom 8.0 6.7 10.4
K-401 Kontor 11.8 10.0 12.8
K-403 Kontor 11.7 10.3 14.2
K-405 Kontor 11.2 9.8 13.9
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K-406 Trapperom 7.7 6.8 11.7
K-407 Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9
K-409 Kontor 11.5 9.7 13.8
K-410 Kontor 14.5 9.7 13.8
K-412 Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9
K-413 Kontor 11.6 10.2 12.9
K-415 Kontor 11.2 9.8 13.9
K-417 Kontor 15.5 13.7 16.7
K-418 Korridor 29.4 26.4 47.0
K-419 Trapperom 3.9 3.4 8.1

7120.7 6438.3 5773.5
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Rom nr. Romnavn Generelt VVS
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O-100 Korridor 38.9 34.5 37.9 0
O-101 Auditorium 97.2 90.7 40.1 0
O-103 Undervisning 58.6 55.3 30.6 0
O-104 Undervisning 58.6 55.3 30.6 0
O-105 Kjøkken 29.3 27.3 21.0 0
O-108 PC-stue 82.4 74.9 50.6 0
O-110 WC H 9.1 7.7 11.7 0
O-111 WC D 10.2 7.8 12.4 0
O-110 WC H 9.1 7.7 11.7 0
O-111 WC D 10.2 7.8 12.4 0
O-115 Lager 14.0 12.4 14.6 0
O-116 WC HC 8.6 7.5 11.9 0
O-114 Korridor 11.1 9.1 12.8 0
O-116A Bøttekott 1.0 0.7 3.5 0
O-117 Lager 17.9 16.0 17.8 0
O-117A WC/dusj 4.8 4.0 9.6 0
O-117B Garderobe 7.2 6.1 11.4 0
O-117C Kjølerom 8.5 5.8 10.0 0
O-118 Hovedtrapp 31.9 28.6 23.3 0
O-119 Kantine 167.8 161.0 67.8 0
O-120 Vindfang 36.4 32.1 23.2 0
O-121 Kontor 22.2 20.4 18.7 0
O-123 Kontor 22.2 20.7 18.8 0
O-125 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-126 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-127 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-128 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-129 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-130 Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-131 Korridor 50.9 45.7 47.3 0
O-134 Lesesal 91.3 83.2 38.9 0
O-140 Kontor 32.1 28.2 24.1 0
O-142 Bøttekott 9.1 7.7 11.4 0
O-143 WCD 6.4 5.3 10.2 0
O-144 WCH 7.6 5.5 10.3 0
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O-1-A Tavle, O-1-a 0.8 0.6 3.2 0
O-1-B El. Tavle, O-2-a 0.8 0.6 3.2 0
P-100 Korridor 19.5 16.4 26.2 0
P-101 Arkiv 10.4 9.3 12.4 0
P-102 Arkiv 19.7 16.8 20.7 0
P-103 Lager 13.9 12.3 14.7 0
P-104 Hoved tavle 27.4 24.9 20.0 0
P-105 Trafo 36.0 31.6 22.6 0
P-106 Sjakt 14.1 10.9 14.2 0
P-107 Lager 3.1 2.5 6.4 0
P-108 Sluse 8.2 6.2 9.9 0
P-109 Tilfluktsrom 82.4 75.9 37.5 0
P-110 WC H 11.2 9.4 12.4 0
P-111 WC D 10.8 9.4 12.4 0
P-112 Sykerom 9.2 7.6 11.0 0
P-114 Korridor 44.3 36.0 44.8 0
P-115 Telefonsentral 5.2 4.1 8.2 0
P-116 Ventilasjon 198.0 184.3 78.6 0
P-117 Heismaskinrom 5.2 4.0 8.1 0
P-118 Heissjakt 4.5 3.4 7.6 0
P-119 Trapperom 13.8 11.1 14.2 0
O-200 Vestibyle 184.0 177.2 75.5 0
O-201 Kontor 21.5 18.6 17.6 0
O-203 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-204 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-205 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-206 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-207 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-208 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-209 Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-210 Kontor 11.6 10.4 13.7 0
O-211 Kontor 11.6 10.4 13.7 0
O-212 Kontor 11.6 10.4 13.7 0
O-213 Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.5 0
O-214 Kontor 16.1 14.6 17.4 0
O-215 Kontor 16.1 14.6 17.4 0
O-216 Kontor 16.1 14.6 17.4 0
O-217 Ekspedisjon 22.1 20.3 18.0 0
O-219 Kopi/Fax./Printer 11.0 9.9 13.2 0
O-220 Arkiv 11.0 9.9 13.2 0
O-221 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 0
O-222 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 0
O-223 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 0
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O-224 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 0
O-225 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 0
O-226 Kontor 11.0 9.9 13.2 0
O-227 Kontor 12.7 11.5 14.5 0
O-228 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 0
O-229 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 0
O-230 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 0
O-231 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 0
O-232 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 0
O-233 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 0
O-234 Kontor 13.2 11.9 15.0 0
O-235 Kontor 21.5 18.5 17.6 0
O-236 Kontor 13.5 11.2 14.3 0
O-237 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 0
O-238 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 0
O-239 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 0
O-240 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 0
O-241 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 0
O-242 Kontor 12.0 10.9 14.2 0
O-243 BK 4.6 3.9 9.4 0
O-244 WC D 6.5 5.6 10.6 0
O-247 Korridor 43.9 40.6 48.8 0
O-245 WC H 7.1 5.9 10.7 0
O-249 Møterom 26.6 24.4 20.8 0
O-250 Korridor 96.8 91.0 83.8 0
O-251 Kopi 7.2 6.3 10.6 0
O-253 Kontor 18.7 16.8 16.6 0
O-255 WC H 7.4 5.7 10.6 0
O-256 WC D 6.5 5.7 10.6 0
O-2A El. tavle 0.8 0.6 3.2 0
O-257 Kontor 13.8 12.7 15.6 0
O-258 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-259 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-260 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-261 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-262 Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-264 Kontor 26.3 23.1 20.2 0
O-2B El. tavle 0.8 0.6 3.2 0
P-200 Korridor 186.6 175.5 84.4 0
P-201 Korridor 91.1 85.1 45.8 0
P-202 WC H 47.1 41.4 32.1 0
P-203 WC D 4.3 3.2 7.2 0
P-204 WC D 2.5 1.8 5.5 0
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P-206 Teknisk rom 39.0 34.5 23.5 0
P-207 WC D 30.0 26.8 26.9 0
P-208 WC HC 6.3 5.6 9.5 0
P-209 BK 4.3 3.6 7.6 0
P-210 Forrom 81.9 77.6 37.1 0
P-218 Heissjakt 4.6 3.7 7.9 0
P-219 Trapperom 12.3 10.8 13.9 0
P-220 Undervisning 254.3 239.8 63.1 0
P-225 Kontor 12.9 11.8 14.6 0
P-226 Kontor 12.0 11.0 14.3 0
P-227 Kontor 12.0 11.0 14.3 0
P-228 Kontor 12.0 11.0 14.3 0
P-229 Korridor 41.1 35.9 25.0 0
P-230 Undervisning 131.1 121.5 44.6 0
P-231 Undervisning 128.6 122.2 44.8 0
P-235 Korridor 108.3 101.4 59.7 0
P-236 Lager 41.0 37.9 24.6 0
P-238 Lager 22.0 20.4 18.7 0
P-239 Teknisk rom 31.6 29.2 21.7 0
P-2A El. Tavle, P-2a 3.0 2.4 6.3 0
P-2B El. tavle 1.1 0.7 3.4 0
Q-200 Trapperom 23.6 20.8 18.9 0
Q-201 Kontor 30.5 28.4 21.5 0
Q-202 Kontor 22.2 20.5 18.9 0
Q-203 Kontor 14.8 13.4 16.5 0
Q-204 Kontor 14.8 13.4 16.5 0
Q-205 Kontor 14.4 13.0 16.5 0
Q-206 Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.7 0
Q-207 Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.7 0
Q-208 Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.7 0
Q-209 Kontor 15.3 13.2 16.0 0
Q-218 Korridor 58.3 52.5 54.3 0
Q-219 BK 1.9 1.6 5.0 0
Q-220 WC H 9.9 8.3 15.2 0
Q-221 WC D 9.9 8.3 15.2 0
Q-222 Ventilasjon 37.1 33.3 23.4 0
Q-223 Sluse 7.4 6.0 10.0 0
Q-224 WC 6.9 5.4 9.4 0
Q-225 Tilfluktsrom 83.8 74.9 37.8 0
Q-226 Lager 20.8 16.8 16.8 0
Q-227 Lager 53.8 46.2 27.2 0
Q-2A El. tavle 0.9 0.7 3.4 0
R-217 Avfallsrom 54.1 48.8 29.7 0
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R-218 Møterom 47.2 44.1 26.7 0
R-219 Kontor 15.7 14.3 17.1 0
R-220 Kopi/Fax. 13.3 12.0 15.1 0
R-221 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1 0
R-222 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1 0
R-223 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1 0
R-224 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1 0
R-225 Kontor 13.3 12.0 15.1 0
R-226 Kontor 15.6 13.0 15.4 0
R-227 Kontor 40.0 35.4 24.8 0
R-228 Kontor 15.0 13.4 16.3 0
R-229 Kontor 44.6 41.2 26.7 0
R-230 Kontor 21.9 19.8 18.5 0
R-230A Lager 8.4 6.9 11.6 0
R-231 Korridor 67.9 63.2 61.1 0
R-232 WC D 9.5 7.9 15.0 0
R-233 WC H 9.5 7.9 15.0 0
R-234 BK 3.4 2.9 7.2 0
R-235 HC 5.0 4.4 8.4 0
R-236 Korridor 21.5 18.6 22.1 0
R-237 Trapperom 23.3 20.6 18.8 0
R-238 Heissjakt 3.9 3.2 7.2 0
R-239 Heismaskinrom 3.8 3.1 7.1 0
R-240 Lager 5.7 4.3 9.3 0
R-241 Lager 21.6 19.5 18.4 0
R-242 PC-Undervisning 113.7 105.8 51.2 0
R-247 Lager 20.4 17.7 18.8 0
R-248 Korridor 58.2 51.0 62.2 0
R-2B Tavlerom, R-2b 1.6 1.1 5.5 0
P-336 Ventilasjon 57.7 56.1 30.5 0
Q-300 Korridor 5.4 4.6 8.6 0
Q-301 Kontor 23.3 20.2 18.5 0
Q-303 Kontor 14.3 13.0 16.0 0
Q-304 Kontor 14.3 13.0 16.0 0
Q-305 Kontor 14.3 13.0 16.0 0
Q-306 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-307 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-308 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-309 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-310 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-311 Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-312 Kontor 19.8 17.1 16.6 0
Q-314 Korridor 81.7 74.6 99.1 0
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Q-315 Møterom 23.4 22.2 18.9 0
Q-316 lager 11.7 10.8 14.1 0
Q-318 Kopirom 23.4 22.2 18.9 0
Q-319 lager 19.6 17.8 17.0 0
Q-320 Trapperom 23.6 20.8 18.9 0
Q-3A Tavlerom 0.9 0.7 3.4 0
Q-321 WC H 9.9 8.3 15.2 0
Q-322 WC D 9.9 8.3 15.2 0
Q-323 BK 2.0 1.6 5.0 0
Q-324 Kontor 19.5 17.5 17.1 0
Q-326 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-327 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-328 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-329 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-330 Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-331 Kontor 17.6 15.4 15.6 0
Q-336 Garasje 91.4 80.9 37.4 0
R-301 Kontor 21.7 18.8 17.7 0
R-302 Kontor 10.5 9.4 12.8 0
R-303 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-304 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-305 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-306 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-307 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-308 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-309 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-310 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-311 Møte 24.5 21.3 19.1 0
R-312 Møterom 15.4 14.4 16.8 0
R-313 Kopirom 8.8 8.1 11.6 0
R-314 Korridor 90.8 85.8 54.9 0
R-324 Kontor 11.3 9.8 12.6 0
R-325 Kontor 23.6 20.2 18.5 0
R-326 Kontor 11.1 9.7 13.1 0
R-327 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0 0
R-328 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0 0
R-329 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0 0
R-330 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0 0
R-331 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.0 0
R-332 Kontor 14.2 12.3 15.4 0
R-333 Kopi 4.7 4.2 8.2 0
R-3A/B El. Tavle, R-3a, R-3b 1.6 1.1 5.5 0
R-334 WC D 9.5 7.9 15.0 0
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R-335 WC H 9.5 7.9 15.0 0
R-336 BK 3.4 2.9 7.2 0
R-337 Korridor 8.2 7.4 11.4 0
R-338 Trapperom 23.3 20.6 18.8 0
R-339 Heissjakt 3.9 3.2 7.2 0
R-350 Korridor 62.2 51.6 56.8 0
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
R-352 Personalrom 119.6 111.2 50.5 0
R-353 Korridor 7.7 6.9 12.2 0
R-354 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.1 0
R-355 Kontor 11.0 9.6 13.1 0
R-356 Kontor 16.0 13.8 16.5 0
K-300 Korridor 10.9 9.6 12.9 0
K-301 Trapperom 8.1 6.8 10.5 0
K-304 Kontor 23.0 20.6 21.6 0
K-305 Kontor 7.6 6.6 10.3 0
K-307 Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9 0
K-309 Kontor 12.5 10.6 14.6 0
K-310 Kontor 13.7 11.7 15.6 0
K-312 Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9 0
K-313 Kontor 7.7 6.7 10.4 0
K-314 Kontor 7.6 6.6 10.3 0
K-315 Kontor 7.4 6.4 10.2 0
K-317 Kontor 15.6 13.9 16.8 0
K-318 Korridor 22.7 20.4 37.1 0
K-319 Trapperom 7.9 7.0 10.6 0
K-320 Korridor 7.4 6.1 9.9 0
R-401 Kontor 21.2 18.3 17.5 0
R-403 Kontor 10.5 9.3 12.7 0
R-404 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-405 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-406 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-407 Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-408 Kontor 12.7 11.4 14.6 0
R-409 Kontor 12.7 11.4 14.6 0
R-410 Kontor 12.7 11.4 14.6 0
R-412 Møte 39.6 35.8 23.9 0
R-414 Kontor 12.4 10.8 13.2 0
R-422 Korridor 106.2 102.6 55.3 0
R-424 Kontor 23.0 19.5 18.2 0
R-426 Kontor 10.8 9.4 12.8 0
R-427 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
R-428 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
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R-429 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
R-430 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
R-431 Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
R-432 Kontor 18.7 16.6 17.3 0
R-434 WC D 9.5 7.9 15.0 0
R-435 WC H 9.5 7.9 15.0 0
R-436 BK 3.4 2.9 7.3 0
R-437 Korridor 8.5 7.3 11.2 0
R-438 Trapperom 24.0 20.6 18.8 0
R-439 Heissjakt 5.4 3.5 7.8 0
R-4A/B Tavlerom R-4a, R-4b 1.6 1.1 5.5 0
K-400 Trapperom 8.0 6.7 10.4 0
K-401 Kontor 11.8 10.0 12.8 0
K-403 Kontor 11.7 10.3 14.2 0
K-405 Kontor 11.2 9.8 13.9 0
K-406 Trapperom 7.7 6.8 11.7 0
K-407 Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9 0
K-409 Kontor 11.5 9.7 13.8 0
K-410 Kontor 14.5 9.7 13.8 0
K-412 Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9 0
K-413 Kontor 11.6 10.2 12.9 0
K-415 Kontor 11.2 9.8 13.9 0
K-417 Kontor 15.5 13.7 16.7 0
K-418 Korridor 29.4 26.4 47.0 0
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O-100 Korridor Korridor 38.9 34.5 37.9 0
O-101 Auditorium Auditorium 97.2 90.7 40.1 0
O-103 Klasserom Undervisning 58.6 55.3 30.6 0
O-104 Klasserom Undervisning 58.6 55.3 30.6 0
O-105 Kantine Kjøkken 29.3 27.3 21 0
O-108 Klasserom PC-stue 82.4 74.9 50.6 0
O-110 Toalett / våtrom WC H 9.1 7.7 11.7 0
O-111 Toalett / våtrom WC D 10.2 7.8 12.4 0
O-110 Toalett / våtrom WC H 9.1 7.7 11.7 0
O-111 Toalett / våtrom WC D 10.2 7.8 12.4 0
O-115 Lager Lager 14 12.4 14.6 0
O-116 Toalett / våtrom WC HC 8.6 7.5 11.9 0
O-114 Korridor Korridor 11.1 9.1 12.8 0
O-116A Toalett / våtrom Bøttekott 1 0.73 3.5 0
O-117 Lager Lager 17.9 16 17.8 0
O-117A Toalett / våtrom WC/dusj 4.8 4 9.6 0
O-117B Lager Garderobe 7.2 6.1 11.4 0
O-117C Trapperom Kjølerom 8.5 5.8 10 0
O-118 Kantine Hovedtrapp 31.9 28.6 23.3 0
O-119 Korridor Kantine 167.8 161 67.8 0
O-120 Grupperom Vindfang 36.4 32.1 23.2 0
O-121 Grupperom Kontor 22.2 20.4 18.7 0
O-123 Grupperom Kontor 22.2 20.7 18.8 0
O-125 Grupperom Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-126 Grupperom Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-127 Grupperom Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-128 Grupperom Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-129 Grupperom Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-130 Korridor Kontor 14.8 13.6 16.4 0
O-131 Klasserom Korridor 50.9 45.7 47.3 0
O-134 Kontor Lesesal 91.3 83.2 38.9 0
O-140 Toalett / våtrom Kontor 32.1 28.2 24.1 0
O-142 Toalett / våtrom Bøttekott 9.1 7.7 11.4 0
O-143 Toalett / våtrom WCD 6.4 5.3 10.2 0
O-144 Teknisk rom WCH 7.6 5.5 10.3 0
O-1-A Teknisk rom Tavle, O-1-a 0.8 0.6 3.2 0
O-1-B Korridor El. Tavle, O-2-a 0.8 0.6 3.2 0
P-100 Arkiv Korridor 19.5 16.4 26.2 0
P-101 Arkiv Arkiv 10.4 9.3 12.4 0
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P-102 Teknisk rom Arkiv 19.7 16.8 20.7 0
P-103 Teknisk rom Lager 13.9 12.3 14.7 0
P-104 Teknisk rom Hoved tavle 27.4 24.9 20 0
P-105 Sjakt Trafo 36 31.6 22.6 0
P-106 Lager Sjakt 14.1 10.9 14.2 0
P-107 Tilfluktsrom Lager 3.1 2.5 6.4 0
P-108 Tilfluktsrom Sluse 8.2 6.2 9.9 0
P-109 Toalett / våtrom Tilfluktsrom 82.4 75.9 37.5 0
P-110 Toalett / våtrom WC H 11.2 9.4 12.4 0
P-111 Tilfluktsrom WC D 10.8 9.4 12.4 0
P-112 Teknisk rom Sykerom 9.2 7.6 11 0
P-114 Korridor Korridor 44.3 36 44.8 0
P-115 Teknisk rom Telefonsentral 5.2 4.1 8.2 0
P-116 Teknisk rom Ventilasjon 198 184.3 78.6 0
P-117 Heis Heismaskinrom 5.2 4 8.1 0
P-118 Heis Heissjakt 4.5 3.4 7.6 0
P-119 Trapperom Trapperom 13.8 11.1 14.2 0
O-200 Korridor Vestibyle 184 177.2 75.5 0
O-201 Kontor Kontor 21.5 18.6 17.6 0
O-203 Kontor Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-204 Kontor Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-205 Kontor Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-206 Kontor Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-207 Kontor Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-208 Kontor Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-209 Kontor Kontor 10.6 9.5 12.9 0
O-210 Kontor Kontor 11.6 10.4 13.7 0
O-211 Kontor Kontor 11.6 10.4 13.7 0
O-212 Kontor Kontor 11.6 10.4 13.7 0
O-213 Kontor Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.5 0
O-214 Kontor Kontor 16.1 14.6 17.4 0
O-215 Kontor Kontor 16.1 14.6 17.4 0
O-216 Kontor Kontor 16.1 14.6 17.4 0
O-217 Kontor Ekspedisjon 22.1 20.3 18 0
O-219 Kontor Kopi/Fax./Printer 11 9.9 13.2 0
O-220 Kontor Arkiv 11 9.9 13.2 0
O-221 Kontor Kontor 11 9.9 13.2 0
O-222 Kontor Kontor 11 9.9 13.2 0
O-223 Kontor Kontor 11 9.9 13.2 0
O-224 Kontor Kontor 11 9.9 13.2 0
O-225 Kontor Kontor 11 9.9 13.2 0
O-226 Kontor Kontor 11 9.9 13.2 0
O-227 Kontor Kontor 12.7 11.5 14.5 0
O-228 Kontor Kontor 13.2 11.9 15 0
O-229 Kontor Kontor 13.2 11.9 15 0
O-230 Kontor Kontor 13.2 11.9 15 0
O-231 Kontor Kontor 13.2 11.9 15 0
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O-232 Kontor Kontor 13.2 11.9 15 0
O-233 Kontor Kontor 13.2 11.9 15 0
O-234 Kontor Kontor 13.2 11.9 15 0
O-235 Kontor Kontor 21.5 18.5 17.6 0
O-236 Kontor Kontor 13.5 11.2 14.3 0
O-237 Kontor Kontor 12 10.9 14.2 0
O-238 Kontor Kontor 12 10.9 14.2 0
O-239 Kontor Kontor 12 10.9 14.2 0
O-240 Kontor Kontor 12 10.9 14.2 0
O-241 Kontor Kontor 12 10.9 14.2 0
O-242 Kontor Kontor 12 10.9 14.2 0
O-243 Taolett/våtrom BK 4.6 3.9 9.4 0
O-244 Taolett/våtrom WC D 6.5 5.6 10.6 0
O-247 Korridor Korridor 43.9 40.6 48.8 0
O-245 Taolett/våtrom WC H 7.1 5.9 10.7 0
O-249 Korridor Møterom 26.6 24.4 20.8 0
O-250 Kontor Korridor 96.8 91 83.8 0
O-251 Korridor Kopi 7.2 6.3 10.6 0
O-253 Kontor Kontor 18.7 16.8 16.6 0
O-255 Toalett / våtrom WC H 7.4 5.7 10.6 0
O-256 Toalett / våtrom WC D 6.5 5.7 10.6 0
O-2A Kontor El. tavle 0.8 0.6 3.2 0
O-257 Kontor Kontor 13.8 12.7 15.6 0
O-258 Kontor Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-259 Kontor Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-260 Kontor Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-261 Kontor Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-262 Kontor Kontor 13.7 12.5 15.6 0
O-264 Teknisk rom Kontor 26.3 23.1 20.2 0
O-2B Korridor El. tavle 0.8 0.6 3.2 0
P-200 Korridor Korridor 186.6 175.5 84.4 0
P-201 Toalett / våtrom Korridor 91.1 85.1 45.8 0
P-202 Toalett / våtrom WC H 47.1 41.4 32.1 0
P-203 Toalett / våtrom WC D 4.3 3.2 7.2 0
P-204 Toalett / våtrom WC D 2.5 1.8 5.5 0
P-206 Toalett / våtrom Teknisk rom 39 34.5 23.5 0
P-207 Toalett / våtrom WC D 30 26.8 26.9 0
P-208 Korridor WC HC 6.3 5.6 9.5 0
P-209 Heis BK 4.3 3.6 7.6 0
P-210 Trapperom Forrom 81.9 77.6 37.1 0
P-218 Klasserom Heissjakt 4.6 3.7 7.9 0
P-219 Teknisk rom Trapperom 12.3 10.8 13.9 0
P-220 Kontor Undervisning 254.3 239.8 63.1 0
P-225 Kontor Kontor 12.9 11.8 14.6 0
P-226 Kontor Kontor 12 11 14.3 0
P-227 Kontor Kontor 12 11 14.3 0
P-228 Korridor Kontor 12 11 14.3 0
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P-229 Klasserom Korridor 41.1 35.9 25 0
P-230 Klasserom Undervisning 131.1 121.5 44.6 0
P-231 Korridor Undervisning 128.6 122.2 44.8 0
P-235 Korridor Korridor 108.3 101.4 59.7 0
P-236 Lager Lager 41 37.9 24.6 0
P-238 Korridor Lager 22 20.4 18.7 0
P-239 Teknisk rom Teknisk rom 31.6 29.2 21.7 0
P-2A Teknisk rom El. Tavle, P-2a 3 2.4 6.3 0
P-2B Teknisk rom El. tavle 1.1 0.7 3.4 0
Q-200 Teknisk rom Trapperom 23.6 20.8 18.9 0
Q-201 Trapperom Kontor 30.5 28.4 21.5 0
Q-202 Kontor Kontor 22.2 20.5 18.9 0
Q-203 Kontor Kontor 14.8 13.4 16.5 0
Q-204 Kontor Kontor 14.8 13.4 16.5 0
Q-205 Kontor Kontor 14.4 13 16.5 0
Q-206 Kontor Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.7 0
Q-207 Kontor Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.7 0
Q-208 Kontor Kontor 13.8 12.5 15.7 0
Q-209 Kontor Kontor 15.3 13.2 16 0
Q-218 Kontor Korridor 58.3 52.5 54.3 0
Q-219 Korridor BK 1.9 1.6 5 0
Q-220 Toalett / våtrom WC H 9.9 8.3 15.2 0
Q-221 Toalett / våtrom WC D 9.9 8.3 15.2 0
Q-222 Toalett / våtrom Ventilasjon 37.1 33.3 23.4 0
Q-223 Teknisk rom Sluse 7.4 6 10 0
Q-224 Tilfluktsrom WC 6.9 5.4 9.4 0
Q-225 Tilfluktsrom Tilfluktsrom 83.8 74.9 37.8 0
Q-226 Tilfluktsrom Lager 20.8 16.8 16.8 0
Q-227 Lager Lager 53.8 46.2 27.2 0
Q-2A Lager El. tavle 0.9 0.7 3.4 0
R-217 Teknisk rom Avfallsrom 54.1 48.8 29.7 0
R-218 Kontor Møterom 47.2 44.1 26.7 0
R-219 Kontor Kontor 15.7 14.3 17.1 0
R-220 Kontor Kopi/Fax. 13.3 12 15.1 0
R-221 Kontor Kontor 13.3 12 15.1 0
R-222 Kontor Kontor 13.3 12 15.1 0
R-223 Kontor Kontor 13.3 12 15.1 0
R-224 Kontor Kontor 13.3 12 15.1 0
R-225 Kontor Kontor 13.3 12 15.1 0
R-226 Kontor Kontor 15.6 13 15.4 0
R-227 Kontor Kontor 40 35.4 24.8 0
R-228 Kontor Kontor 15 13.4 16.3 0
R-229 Kontor Kontor 44.6 41.2 26.7 0
R-230 Kontor Kontor 21.9 19.8 18.5 0
R-230A Lager Lager 8.4 6.9 11.6 0
R-231 Korridor Korridor 67.9 63.2 61.1 0
R-232 Toalett / våtrom WC D 9.5 7.9 15 0
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R-233 Toalett / våtrom WC H 9.5 7.9 15 0
R-234 Toalett / våtrom BK 3.4 2.9 7.2 0
R-235 Toalett / våtrom HC 5 4.4 8.4 0
R-236 Korridor Korridor 21.5 18.6 22.1 0
R-237 Trapperom Trapperom 23.3 20.6 18.8 0
R-238 Heis Heissjakt 3.9 3.2 7.2 0
R-239 Teknisk rom Heismaskinrom 3.8 3.1 7.1 0
R-240 Lager Lager 5.7 4.3 9.3 0
R-241 Lager Lager 21.6 19.5 18.4 0
R-242 Klasserom PC-Undervisning 113.7 105.8 51.2 0
R-247 Lager Lager 20.4 17.7 18.8 0
R-248 Korridor Korridor 58.2 51 62.2 0
R-2B Teknisk rom Tavlerom, R-2b 1.6 1.1 5.5 0
P-336 Sluse Ventilasjon 57.7 56.1 30.5 0
Q-300 Kontor Korridor 5.4 4.6 8.6 0
Q-301 Kontor Kontor 23.3 20.2 18.5 0
Q-303 Kontor Kontor 14.3 13 16 0
Q-304 Kontor Kontor 14.3 13 16 0
Q-305 Kontor Kontor 14.3 13 16 0
Q-306 Kontor Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-307 Kontor Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-308 Kontor Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-309 Kontor Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-310 Kontor Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-311 Kontor Kontor 8.6 7.5 11.2 0
Q-312 Korridor Kontor 19.8 17.1 16.6 0
Q-314 Kontor Korridor 81.7 74.6 99.1 0
Q-315 Lager Møterom 23.4 22.2 18.9 0
Q-316 Kontor lager 11.7 10.8 14.1 0
Q-318 Lager Kopirom 23.4 22.2 18.9 0
Q-319 Trapperom lager 19.6 17.8 17 0
Q-320 Teknisk rom Trapperom 23.6 20.8 18.9 0
Q-3A Toalett / våtrom Tavlerom 0.9 0.7 3.4 0
Q-321 Toalett / våtrom WC H 9.9 8.3 15.2 0
Q-322 Toalett / våtrom WC D 9.9 8.3 15.2 0
Q-323 Kontor BK 2 1.6 5 0
Q-324 Kontor Kontor 19.5 17.5 17.1 0
Q-326 Kontor Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-327 Kontor Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-328 Kontor Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-329 Kontor Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-330 Kontor Kontor 8.8 7.5 11.2 0
Q-331 Teknisk rom Kontor 17.6 15.4 15.6 0
Q-336 Kontor Garasje 91.4 80.9 37.4 0
R-301 Kontor Kontor 21.7 18.8 17.7 0
R-302 Kontor Kontor 10.5 9.4 12.8 0
R-303 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
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R-304 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-305 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-306 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-307 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-308 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-309 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-310 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-311 Kontor Møte 24.5 21.3 19.1 0
R-312 Kontor Møterom 15.4 14.4 16.8 0
R-313 Korridor Kopirom 8.8 8.1 11.6 0
R-314 Kontor Korridor 90.8 85.8 54.9 0
R-324 Kontor Kontor 11.3 9.8 12.6 0
R-325 Kontor Kontor 23.6 20.2 18.5 0
R-326 Kontor Kontor 11.1 9.7 13.1 0
R-327 Kontor Kontor 11 9.6 13 0
R-328 Kontor Kontor 11 9.6 13 0
R-329 Kontor Kontor 11 9.6 13 0
R-330 Kontor Kontor 11 9.6 13 0
R-331 Kontor Kontor 11 9.6 13 0
R-332 Kontor Kontor 14.2 12.3 15.4 0
R-333 Teknisk rom Kopi 4.7 4.2 8.2 0
R-3A/B Toalett / våtrom El. Tavle, R-3a, R-3b 1.6 1.1 5.5 0
R-334 Toalett / våtrom WC D 9.5 7.9 15 0
R-335 Toalett / våtrom WC H 9.5 7.9 15 0
R-336 Korridor BK 3.4 2.9 7.2 0
R-337 Trapperom Korridor 8.2 7.4 11.4 0
R-338 Heis Trapperom 23.3 20.6 18.8 0
R-339 Korridor Heissjakt 3.9 3.2 7.2 0
R-350 Teknisk rom Korridor 62.2 51.6 56.8 0
#REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF! #REF!
R-352 Korridor Personalrom 119.6 ### 50.54 0
R-353 Kontor Korridor 7.7 6.9 12.2 0
R-354 Kontor Kontor 11 9.6 13.1 0
R-355 Kontor Kontor 11 9.6 13.1 0
R-356 Sluse Kontor 16 13.8 16.5 0
K-300 Trapperom Korridor 10.9 9.6 12.9 0
K-301 Kontor Trapperom 8.1 6.8 10.5 0
K-304 Kontor Kontor 23 20.6 21.6 0
K-305 Kontor Kontor 7.6 6.6 10.3 0
K-307 Kontor Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9 0
K-309 Kontor Kontor 12.5 10.6 14.6 0
K-310 Kontor Kontor 13.7 11.7 15.6 0
K-312 Kontor Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9 0
K-313 Kontor Kontor 7.7 6.7 10.4 0
K-314 Kontor Kontor 7.6 6.6 10.3 0
K-315 Kontor Kontor 7.4 6.4 10.2 0
K-317 Korridor Kontor 15.6 13.9 16.8 0
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K-318 Trapperom Korridor 22.7 20.4 37.1 0
K-319 Sluse Trapperom 7.9 7 10.6 0
K-320 Kontor Korridor 7.4 6.1 9.9 0
R-401 Kontor Kontor 21.2 18.3 17.5 0
R-403 Kontor Kontor 10.5 9.3 12.7 0
R-404 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-405 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-406 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-407 Kontor Kontor 10.4 9.3 12.7 0
R-408 Kontor Kontor 12.7 11.4 14.6 0
R-409 Kontor Kontor 12.7 11.4 14.6 0
R-410 Kontor Kontor 12.7 11.4 14.6 0
R-412 Kontor Møte 39.6 35.8 23.9 0
R-414 Korridor Kontor 12.4 10.8 13.2 0
R-422 Kontor Korridor 106.2 102.6 55.3 0
R-424 Kontor Kontor 23 19.5 18.2 0
R-426 Kontor Kontor 10.8 9.4 12.8 0
R-427 Kontor Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
R-428 Kontor Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
R-429 Kontor Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
R-430 Kontor Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
R-431 Kontor Kontor 10.7 9.3 12.7 0
R-432 Toalett / våtrom Kontor 18.7 16.6 17.3 0
R-434 Toalett / våtrom WC D 9.5 7.9 15 0
R-435 Toalett / våtrom WC H 9.5 7.9 15 0
R-436 Korridor BK 3.4 2.9 7.3 0
R-437 Trapperom Korridor 8.5 7.3 11.2 0
R-438 Heis Trapperom 24 20.6 18.8 0
R-439 Teknisk rom Heissjakt 5.4 3.5 7.8 0
R-4A/B Trapperom Tavlerom R-4a, R-4b 1.6 1.1 5.5 0
K-400 Kontor Trapperom 8 6.7 10.4 0
K-401 Kontor Kontor 11.8 10 12.8 0
K-403 Kontor Kontor 11.7 10.3 14.2 0
K-405 Trapperom Kontor 11.2 9.8 13.9 0
K-406 Kontor Trapperom 7.7 6.8 11.7 0
K-407 Kontor Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.928 0
K-409 Kontor Kontor 11.5 9.7 13.8 0
K-410 Kontor Kontor 14.5 9.7 13.8 0
K-412 Kontor Kontor 11.3 9.9 13.9 0
K-413 Kontor Kontor 11.6 10.2 12.9 0
K-415 Kontor Kontor 11.2 9.8 13.9 0
K-417 Korridor Kontor 15.5 13.7 16.7 0
K-418 Trapperom Korridor 29.4 26.4 47 0
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